STREET OPENING BOND RESOLUTION

2010-4

WHEREAS, the Town of Burlington Code of Ordinances, Chapter 12.08, requires contractors to pay fees, post bonds and have insurance with respect to work performed on roadways and road openings, including but not limited to, repair and reconstruction of roadways, and

WHEREAS, said chapter of the Town of Burlington Code of Ordinances allows the town to establish the amount of said fees, bonds and insurance by resolution.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED,

That the Town of Burlington shall require the following fees, bonds and insurance under Chapter 12.08, to perform and guarantee all work associated with road openings, including repair and reconstruction of the roadway, in the following amounts:

12.08.020 Highway and road openings for minor opening projects.

"Minor" shall mean any road openings not considered "major".

Α.	Permit Fee\$5		
В.	Inspection Fee		
C.	Cash Bond		
D.	Additional payment if top coat paving within 5 years:		
	1.	Until the second anniversary \$2,000.00	
	2.	After the second anniversary and until the third anniversary \$1,500.00	
	3.	After the third anniversary and until the fourth anniversary \$1,000.00	
	4.	After the fourth anniversary and until the fifth anniversary\$ 500.00	

12.08.030 Highway and road openings for major projects.

"Major" shall mean any road openings for the purposes of mainline sewer extension, mainline sewer repair and/or replacement, and new subdivisions.

E.	Permit Fee	\$150.00
F.	Inspection Fee	\$250.00
G.	Cash Bond or Insurance Bond	\$200.00/LF of main \$3,000 per manhole
D.	Liability Insurance General Liability (general aggregate) Auto Liability (combine single limit) Excess Liability (aggregate & each occurrence)\$5,00 Worker=s Comp (each accident/disease, each employee)	\$2,000,000.00 \$1,000,000.00 00,000.00 \$500,000.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any insurance bond is subject to review and approval by the Town of Burlington and its legal counsel.

Introduced and adopted this 23rd day of September, 2010 by the Town Board of the Town of Burlington, Racine County, Wisconsin.

TOWN OF BURLINGTON By:

Ralph Rice Town Chairman

ATTEST:

Adelheid Streif Town Clerk